©2006 DataMetrics™ Corporation | 1717 Diplomacy Row | Orlando, FL 32809 | 407.251.4577 | Fax 407.251.4588 | www.datametrics.com
Fully Mission Capable™
Key Features
Designed to MIL-STD-810E/461C
Customer Defi nable CPU
Aluminum Chassis
Customer Defi nable Confi gurations
•

Front View
Side View
Ordering Information
Please contact DataMetrics™ for exact specifi cations and options.
3000 SPECIFICATIONS3000 SPECIFICATIONS
Environmental Characteristics
Altitude . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Operating: 1,000 – 10,000 ft.
Non-operating: -1,000 – 40,000 ft.
Bench Handling . . . . . . . . . . .MIL-PRF-28800
Rain & Drip Proof . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MIL-STD-810F, Method 506.4, Procedure III
Drop Test . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .MIL-PRF-28800, Class 3
(transit test drop 24”)
EMI/EMC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .FCC and CE, Part 15, Class A
MIL-STD-461E
ESD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .MIL-STD-1686A
Explosive Atmosphere . . . . . .MIL-STD-810E
Fungus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .MIL-STD-810E, Method 508.4
Humidity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Operating: 10% to 80% relative, Non-
condensing
Storage: 5% to 95% relative, Non-condensing
Orientation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Operating ±30°
Storage: Any
Shock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20g, MIL-STD-810E, Method 516.4
Temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Operating: -20ºC to 50ºC
Storage:-40ºC to 60ºC
Vibration  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Random: MIL-PRF-28800, Class I
Sinusoidal: MIL-STD-810C, Method 514.2
Performance Characteristics
Computer
Auxiliary I/O Card  . . . . . . . . .Customer Defi nable
DVD ROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Standard: DVD ROM